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TEMÎ

°F

,.
^--

. ' .,.-„.

-•

ure i

;,,.
-•':":

well
•v.

tO £

e tal

^SEPARATOR

^--:V-:"r^

psV"

.-;-

LlSSapr*-
°F

•_!_"_

ip ,to op

"T. .̂  T'A*" — "• — * - ' -

on: 32/6

urface

en

en A. I

"""-•-—-

4 ad j t

SAMPLES
~,,aflAyiTY

'•.->= :dtt-^^
"API :

- .

.R.N. t

•"-"*: "7:-;-.-~^ "

stable

•?^GAS,.^ses-Gfl. :

.̂

301

:hoke fc

BS&W
%

••----— _ ._.

>r clean

v-- ' - -^ ; ' • - • - • • - - ' '

GAS
FLOW
RATE

_.MM§pf§

.,., ,;>1^^^>'

•up peri

0»L
FLOW
HATE

-ejBpWJ^Y -

:'• • - --, - --•••-..:- '

^•;, "

~>a.^ _.;. -

WATER-
FLOW
RATE

BBL/DAX,
« '̂Irl®* '̂

-=-

GAS
Olt

RATIO
CF/BBL

-^---*. -*.-*.- - -

CHLORIDE
. PPM



'ORM NO. 3 1 - 1 1 (2/74)

Well Test Report Continuation Form -OF

TIME DATA
DATE &
TIME

HOURS

24/5. £
2235

2237 ."

2238
2240

2245

2246

2250 .

2255. '

2300

2303

2305

2310

2315

2320

2325

2330;

2335

2340-

2345

ELAPSED
TIME

1

CHOKE
SIZE

64THS.
INCH

32
n

n

it

11

n

ii

u

n

n

u

n

n

n

n

n

if

n

SUBSURFACE

PRESSURE
PSI

TEMP.
°F

WELLHEAD DATA

TUBING
PRESS.

PSi

1690

2380

2730

2700

2723

2700

2695

2670

2750

2755

2759

2760

2752

2750

2740

TEMP.
°F

70

70

70

70

.70

70

70

70

71

75

76

76

76

78

80

down-sfrea;cnoke
PSI

2233

Gas to

Well s

650

Flare

650

1400

1650

1700

1700

AMBI-
ENT

%EMP.
°F

surf

Luggi

Lgnit

SEPARATOR

PRESSURE
PSI

Sample

ace

ng

ed.

Comme

TEMP.
op

taken

ice f.l

SAMPLES
GRAVITY

OIL
°API

Sample

?wing tl

GAS
SP; GR.

taken

trough jb

BS&W
%

eater

GAS
FLOW
HATE

MMSCFD

OIL
FLOW
RATE

BBL/DAV

WATER
FLOW
RATE

BBL/DAY

GAS
OIL

RATIO
CF/BBL

CHLORIDE
PPM



ORM NO, 31-11 (2/74}

Well Test Report Continuation Form ..PAGE. .OF 18

TIME DATA
DATE A

TIME
HOURS

m-
2355

m-
0005

0010

0015

0020

0025

0030

0015

0040

0045

0050

0055

0100

0115

0130

0145

" ' • - ' " - ' • -4 ' " • ' •
\ ' ' , - ' ' - ' ' / - ' "

ELAPSED
TIME

3.1

31

CHOKE
SIZE

64THS.
INCH

32

u

«i

u

n

'•

'•

ri

II

»

n

li

11

H

II

lt

lt

11

SUBSURFACE

PRESSURE
PSt

TEMP.
°F

WELLHEAD DATA

TUBING
PRESS.

PSt

2772

2795

2797

2797

2800

2805

2805

2807

2805

2805

3268

3300

3304

3305

3305

3317

3325

3332

TEMP.
op

80

81

81

83

83

84

86

86

86

86

84

84

84

84

84

84

87

82

streamcfio|e

1700

1700

1700

1100

1050

1100

1 1 5 0

1200

1200

AMBI-
ENT

TEM?.
"F

SEPARATOR

PRESSURE
PSt

Switch

TEMP.
°F

flow t

SAMPLES
GRAVITY

OIL
"API

o 32/64

GAS
SP.:GR,

fixed 1

BS&W
%

»ean c ho!

GAS
FLOW
RATE

MMSCFD

ce.

OIL
FLOW
RATE

BBL/DAY

WATER
FLOW
RATE

BBL/DAY

,

GAS
OIL

RATIO
CF/BBL

CHLORIDE
PPM



FORM NO. 3 1 - 1 1 ̂ 2/74)

Well Test Report Continuation Form D.SL T 2 No-.-A 18

TIME DATA
DATE &

TIME
HOURS

25/5. £
0200

0210

0215

0230

0245

0246

0300

0315

0330

0345

0400

0415

0430

0445

0500

0515

0530,

0545

ELAPSED
TIME

1

CHOKE
SIZE

64THS.
INCH

3?

36

u

11

n

n

11

it

n

MStQ

n

11

it

11

11

n

n

n

, SUBSURFACE

PRESSURE
PSt

p injec
methan

TEMP.
°F

zing
>1

WELLHEAD DATA
TUBING
PRESS.

PS!

3337

3132

3182

3170

3169

3169

3167

3169

31.52

3163

3164

3159

3155

3155

3155

3154

TEMP.
°F

87

94

93

93

93

94

94

98

98

99

99

100

101

101

101

101

3gwn|fcceam

1200

1550

1480

1450

1450

1440

1440

1440

1440

1440

1410

1410

1410

1410

1400

1400

AMBI-
ENT

TEMP,.
op

Swit

Swit

Swit

SEPARATOR

PRESSURE
PS1

ch flow

ch flow

ch flow

Oil met

900

885

880

870

880

885

890

890

890

890

TEMP.
°F

32/64

to 36,

thrau<

:er fa<

54

54

56

56

56

58

60

60

60

60

SAMPLES
GRAVITY

OIL
"API

adjusts

'64 fixe

jh sepai

:tor = E

i

i

GAS
SP. GO.

ble cho

d bean

a tor .

52

620

620...
620

620

620

620

620

620

620

620

BS4W
%

ke

choke

GAS
FLOW
RATE

MMSCFD

25.681

7,5.661

25.399

25.626

26.049

26.253

26.019

26.201

26.201

25.649

condensate
FLOW
RATE

interva

5.7

6.3

6.7

6.3

6.2

5.4

7.7

5,2

4.8

mondensate
FLOW
RATE

1 8BL/DAY

547.2

604.8

643.2

604.8

595.2

518.4

739.2

499.2

460.8

GAS
OIL

RATIO
CF/BBL

46900

42000

398.00

431.00

441.00

502.00

354.00

523.00

556.00

CHLORIDE
PPM



FORM NO. 3 1 - 1 1 (2/74J V

Well Test Report Continuation Form D.S.T. No. 2 A _OF _

TIME DATA
OATE&

TIME
HOURS
25/.S
0600

0615

0630

0645

0700

0715

0715

0730

0745

0800

0815

0830

0845

0900

0915

0930

0945

1000

ELAPSED
TIME

CHOKE
SIZE

64THS.
INCH

36

"

n

ii

ii

n

11

11

n

d

n

H

ii

n

n

ii

n

SUBSURFACE

PRESSURE
PSI

Meter f
taken .

TEMP,
°F

actor
B81

WELLHEAD DATA
TUBING
PRESS.

PSI

3154

3150

3147

3147

3147

3145

3135

3135

3135

3135

3135

3137

3137

3135

3135

3132

3132

TEMP.
°F

101

102

101

102

104

104

103

105

105

105

105

105

106

106

106

106

106

downstreamcnoRe
PSI

1400

1400

1400

1400

1440

1420

1400

1400

1400

1400

1400

1400

1400

1400

1400

1400

1400

AMBI-
ENT

TEMP-ov!

SEPARATOR

PRESSURE
PSI

900

885 .

900

900

900

900

Switch

900

900

900

900

900

900

900

910

915

930

890

TEMP.
°F

60

60

62

61

62

64

flare

63

64

64

65

66

66

66

66

66

67

66

SAMPLES
GRAVITY

OIL
"API

to opp

50.3

50.3

50.3

50.3

50.3

50.3

50.3

50.3

50.3

50.3

GAS
SP. GR.

.620

;620

620

620

620

,620

Dsite sj

,620

,620

,620

,620

,620

,620

,620

,620

.620

,620

,620

BS4W
%

,de

GAS
FLOW
RATE

MMSCFD

25.791

25.855

25.835

25.671

25.648

25.506

25.552

25.599

25.599

25.433

25.317

25.317

25.371

25.371

24.857

-25.096

25.179

Condensate s
FLOW

• J?ATE -iinterval

5.5

5.8

5.8

5.9

5.5

6.8

5.2

5.5

5.4

7.7

3.9

5.5

5.7

5.8

5.8

5.9

5.9

Condenate
FLOW
RATE

BBL/OAY

528.0

556.8

556.8

566.4

528.0

652.8

499.2

528.0

518.4

736.1

374.4

528.0

547.2

556.8

556.8

566.4

566.4

GAS
OIL

RATIO
CF/BBL

48800

46400

46400

45300

48600

39100

51200

48500

49400

34600

67600

47900

46300

45500

44600

44300

44400

CHLORIDE
PPM

••-•-•--••••-



•ORM NO. 31-ri (2/74)

Test Report Continuation Form D.S;T. No.2a
PAGE.

18
.OF

TIME DATA
DATE &

TIME
HOURS
25/5J
1015

1030

1045

1100

1115

1130

1145

1200

1215
1220
1230

1245

1300

1315

1330

1345

1400

141-5

1430

ELAPSED
TIME

U

CHOKE
SIZE

64THS.
INCH

36

u

ii

it

ii

n

n

ii

>i

n

11

ii

n

n

n

n

1!

I»

SUBSURFACE

PRESSURE
PSI

Meter i
= .898

TEMP.
•°F

'actor

WELLHEAD DATA
TUBING
PRESS.

PSI

3130

3130

3127

3129

3125

d.w.t.

\\

n

n
n
3118

3120

3118

3113

3113

3110

3110

3130

3055

TEMP.
°F

107

108

108.

108

108

disc

re-co
110

110

110

112

110

112

112

112

112

jjpwnstream
clfåfcé

1400

1400

1410

1430

1410

3nnect«

M

II

II

inectec
1410

1410

1440

1400

1400

1400

1400

1410

1400

AMBI-
ENT

TEMP.
°F :

d

SEPARATOR

PRESSURE
PSI

885

880

881

850

840

850

925

870

875

865

875

870

870

870

870

870

870

870

TEMP.
°F

67

67

67

67

67

66

71

69

69

70

69

69

69

70

70

72

70

70

SAMPLES
GRAVITY

OIL
"API

50.3

50.3

50.3

50.3

50.3

50.3

50.3

50.3

50.3

50.3

50.3

50.3

50.3

50.3

50.3

50.3

50.3

50.3

GAS
SP. GR.

0.620

0.620

0.620

0.620

0.620

0.620

0.620 '

0.620

0.620

0.620

0.620

0.620

0.620

0.620

0.620

0.620

0.620

0.620

BS&W
%

.ess. tha
).l of 1
traces-of ,.sedimen

GAS
FLOW
RATE

MMSCFD

25.084

25.014

25.029

24.904

24.760

24.840

^25.019
'6

b24.783

24.853

24.597

24.761

24.692

24.692

24.689

24.689

24.644

24.689

24.463

mondensate ..
FLOW
RATE

LpivovyjiJ

2.7

5.8

5.2

5.2 .

5.6

5.0

6.2

5.3

5.6

5.6

5.7

5.4

5.6

5.7

5.8

5.3

7.7

3.5

condensate
FLOW
RATE

B8L/DAY

.S259.2

556.8

499.2

499.2

537.6

480.0

595.2

508.8

537.6

537.6

547.2

518.4

537.6

547.2

556.8

508.8

739.2

336.0

GAS
OIL

RATIO
CF/BBL

96700

44900

50100

49800

46050

51750

42030

48700

46200

45750

45250

47600

45900

45100

44340

48400

33390

72800

CHLORIDE
PPM



FORM NO. 3 1 - 1 1 (2/74)

Well Test Report Continuation Form PAGE. -OF
18

TIME DATA

DATE 4
TIME

HOURS

25/5
1445

1500

1 5 1 5
1522

1525

1526

1529

1535

1540

1545

1550

1555

1600

1 6 1 5

1630

1645

17,00

1 7 . 1 5

17.30

1

ELAPSED
TIME

81

CHOKE
SfZE

64THS.
INCH

36

36

36
S.I.
II

II

11

II

II

11

II

II

lt

II

II

II

II

II

II

SUBSURFACE

PRESSURE
PSI

TEMP.
op

WELLHEAD DATA

TUBING
PRESS.

PSI

3055

3055

3055

3650

3672

3755

3750

3780

3770

3790

3780

3830

3780

3780

3810

3827

3832

TEMP.
.op

1 1 2

1 1 2

1 1 2

64

62

59

downstreamcnoRe
PSI

1400

1400

1400

AMBI-
ENT

TEMP.
F

SEPARATOR

PRESSURE
PSI

870

870

Shut ir
ii it

Surface

TEMP.
°F

72

71

i at s<
11 Cl

i buili

SAMPLES
GRAVITY

Oil.
"API

50.3

50.3

jperatoi

ioke mar

1 up

GAS
SP, GR.

0.620

0.620

.

if old c

BS&W
%

ZHomence

1
GAS

FLOW
RATE

MMSCFD

24.463

24.301

monitor:

condenSate- '
FLOW
RATE

irrterva

5.5

5.5

ng.

comdenaate ,-
FLOW
RATE

. BBL/DAY

528.0

528.0

GAS
OIL

RATIO
CF/BBL

46300

46024

CHLORIDE
^ PPM



- Vi
FORM NO. 31-11 (2/74) \

Welt Test Report Continuation Form D.S.T. No.2a -OF 18

TIME DATA
DATE &

TIME
HOURS

1 7 . 4 5

18.00

1830

1900

1930

20.00

20.30

21 .00

2130

22.00

223Q..

2300

2330

m*.
0030

0 1 . 0 0

0 1 . 3 0

0200

>

ELAPSED
TIME

•81

CHOKE
SIZE

64THS.
INCH

S.I.
If

»
lt

II

II

M

»

II

II

II

II

II

II

II

II

II

II

SUBSURFACE

PRESSURE
PS)

TEMP.
°F

WELLHEAD DATA
TUBING
PRESS.

PSl

3835

3832

3840

3830

3837

3840

3835

3835

3835

3835

3835

3835

3835

3835

3835

3835

3835

3835

TEMP.
°F

56

53

50

n

48

46

Tl

44

K

IT

II

II

43

n

u

it

ii

H

CASING
PRESS.

PSl

AMBI-
ENT

TF-MP.
°F

SEPARATOR

PRESSURE
PSl

TEMP.
°F

SAMPLES
GRAVITY

OIL
"API

GAS
SP. GR.

BS&W
%

GAS
FLOW
RATE

MMSCFD

OIL
FLOW
RATE

8BL/DAY

WATER
FLOW
RATE

BBL./DAY

GAS
OIL

RATIO
CF/BBL

~"~T "

CHLORIDE
PPM



FORM NO. 31-11 (2/74)

Well Test Report Continuation Form D.S.T. No. 2a PAGE 12 OF IS__.

TIME DATA
DATE ft

TIME
HOURS

«-

• 0300

0330

0400

0430

0500

0530

0545

0600

0615

0630

0645

0700

0715

0730

0735

0740

0742

:", • , ' .

ELAPSED
TIME

81

CHOKE
StZE

64THS.
INCH

S.I.

II

H

II

II

II

II

If

II

II

lt

II

II

II

II

II

20

S.I.

SUBSURFACE

PRESSURE
PSI

TEMP.
°F

WELLHEAD DATA
TUBING
PRESS,

PSI

3835

3835

3835

3835

3835

3835

3835

3835

3835

3837

3839

3839

3835

3844

3835

3845

3825

TEMP.
°F

43

n

»>

it

n

u.

it

ii

n

ii

u

»i

H

II

II

CASING
PRESS.

PSI

AMBI-
ENT

TFMP.
'F

Re-o

Shut

SEPARATOR

PRESSURE
PSI

pen wel

in wel

TEMP.
°F

. on 2

. to r

SAMPLES-
GRAVITY

OIL
"API

)/64 fii

spair 1<

GAS
SP, GR.

:ed bean

laking c

BSAW
' %

choke

hicsan.

GAS
FLOW
RATE

MMSCFD

OIL
FLOW
RATE

BBL/DAY

WATER
FLOW
RATE

BBL/DAY

GAS
OIL

RATIO
CF/BBL

CHLORIDE
PPM



FORM NO! 3 1 - 1 1 (2/74)

Well Test Report Continuation Form D.S.T. No.2a PAGE__L3_

TIME DATA

DATE &
TIME

HOURS

26/5.
0750

0755

0800

0805

0810

0815

0820

0825

0830

0835

0840

0845

0850

0855

0900

0905

0910

0915

''.', ' •• '" ;• .

ELAPSED
TIME

31

CHOKE
SIZE

64THS.
INCH

20

n

ii

n

ii

u

11

11

36

11

n

ii

"

n

K

n

n

32

SUBSURFACE

PRESSURE
PSI

TEMP.
°F

WELLHEAD DATA

TUBING
PRESS.

PSI

3730

3715

3700

3704

3700

3692

3695

2815

2752

2732

2715

2705

2710

2700

2962

TEMP.
°F

44

40

48

50

54

56

57

70

76

80

83

85

87

88

90

91

Down •stream
cfoplP'

480

450

500

500

450

480

500

1750

1800

1800

1780

1750

1750

1760

1760

AMBI-
ENT

TEMP.
°l

Re-o'

Commt

of H]

Redu<

SEPARATOR

PRESSURE
PSI

sen well

jnce flc

fdrate j

:e choke

TEMP.
°F

on 2C

wing c

roblen

to 3:

SAMPLES
GRAVITY

OIL
°API

764 fix

n 36/64

i.

/64 adj

GAS
SP. GR.

f>A be»an

ajustal

ustable

BS4W
%

.nhnke, ...

)le chok

GAS
FLOW
RATE

MMSCFD

leak rej;

= r becai^

OIL
FLOW
RATE

BBL/DAY

aired. ..

se

WATER
FLOW
RATE

BBL/DAY

GAS
OIL

RATIO
CF/BBL

CHLORIDE
PPM



FORM NO. 31-11 (2/74>

Well Test Report Continuation Form D.S.T. No.2a PAGE_ _OF 18

TIME DATA
DATE &

TIME
HOURS

26/5
0920

0925

0930

0931

0935

0940

0945

0950

0955

1000

1005

1 0 1 0

1015

1020

1025

1030

1033

1035

,1040

ELAPSED
TIME

81

CHOKE
SIZE

64THS.
INCH

32

ii

u

28

n

"

24

i>

11

20

D

11

n

n

K

n

n

11

n

SUBSURFACE

PRESSURE
PSI

TEMP.
°F

WELLHEAD DATA

TUBING
PRESS.

PSi

2815

2840

2835

2975

2997

2995

3165

3187

3182

3360

3362

3375

3620

3630

3622

3650

3642

TEMP.
°F

92
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